U.S. PTO 29/294737 01/25/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027	
0.11.2 1.0. 3.0. 1.0.2.	,

02-11-2008

RCE

25.6	RECORDATION FORM COV PATENTS ON 103491037		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(Es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dennis J. Leedom	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bern Unlimited, LLC Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1/25/2008 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 351 Lake Shore Drive	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Duxbury State: MA	
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 02332	
	Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
01/29/2008)4 FC:8021	A. Patent Application No.(s) WASFAW1 00000098 29294737 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s) 29/294737	
	Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Janine D. Geraigery		
	Internal Address: Law Offices of J.D. Geraigery, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 56 Creighton Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Cambridge	8. Payment Information	
]	State: MA Zip: 02140	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0271 Expiration Date 10/10	
	Phone Number: 617-491-2201 Fax Number: 617-491-2229	b. Deposit Account Number	
}	Email Address: janine@idlawpc.com	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature: Januar D. Gerorgery Signature	1 85/08 Date	
	Janine D. Geralgery	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0208

Jan 25 08 12:54p BERN UNLIMITED 7815858311 p.15

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, Dennis J. Leedom of Duxbury, in the County of Plymouth, State of Massachusetts, am the sole inventor of a new and useful HUNTER KNIT HELMET for which I have executed a Design Application on the 25th day of January, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Bern Unlimited, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 351 Lake Shore Drive, Duxbury, Massachusetts 02332, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, design, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise, in and to any and all improvements that I may make upon said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Dennis J. Leedom, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Bern Unlimited, LLC, all of my entire rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, design, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, including any Division, Continuation and Reissue, in the United

1

States and throughout the world; and likewise, in and to any and all improvements that I may make thereon; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto Bern Unlimited, LLC, or its assignee, any and all of the rights, titles and interests herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed this 25th day of January, 2008 at Duxbury, Massachusetts.

Dennis J. Leedom

On this 25TN day of TAN., 2008, before me, Gayla Langlas, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dennis J. Leedom, personally proved to me to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

3

PATENT REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0211